

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Datil Road Resurfacing Project
Thelma Avenue to San Miguelito Drive; and
Sierra Del Sol Resurfacing Project
Ramon Road to La Canada Way
Community of Thousand Palms
Project No. C9-0053, C9-0054

Advertised: February 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.13)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 26, 2020

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	50,206.50	50,206.50
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	14,810	2.00	29,620.00	2.00	29,620.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	235	150.00	35,250.00	71.00	16,685.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	6,900	5.00	34,500.00	3.41	23,529.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	65	5.00	325.00	16.50	1,072.50
10	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	12,870	15.00	193,050.00	2.30	29,601.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,120	85.00	350,200.00	75.00	309,000.00
12	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	635	5.00	3,175.00	10.00	6,350.00
13	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	210	5.00	1,050.00	3.50	735.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00
15	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,755	20.00	35,100.00	17.00	29,835.00
16	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	55	5.00	275.00	5.00	275.00
17	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	19	200.00	3,800.00	73.00	1,387.00
18	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	18	500.00	9,000.00	156.00	2,808.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	930	5.00	4,650.00	5.20	4,836.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	580	0.50	290.00	2.00	1,160.00
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 21				850,285.00		650,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Datil Road Resurfacing Project
Thelma Avenue to San Miguelito Drive; and
Sierra Del Sol Resurfacing Project
Ramon Road to La Canada Way
Community of Thousand Palms
Project No. C9-0053, C9-0054

Advertised: February 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.13)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 26, 2020

					2		3	
					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,100.00	3,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	62,000.00	62,000.00	41,574.00	41,574.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	14,810	3.30	48,873.00	2.70	39,987.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	235	78.00	18,330.00	400.00	94,000.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	6,900	2.10	14,490.00	4.50	31,050.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	65	14.70	955.50	8.00	520.00
10	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	12,870	1.90	24,453.00	2.30	29,601.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,120	84.00	346,080.00	84.00	346,080.00
12	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	635	15.00	9,525.00	8.00	5,080.00
13	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	210	1.90	399.00	5.00	1,050.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,950.50	1,950.50
15	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,755	14.00	24,570.00	8.00	14,040.00
16	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	55	5.30	291.50	5.00	275.00
17	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	19	53.00	1,007.00	50.00	950.00
18	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	18	496.00	8,928.00	470.00	8,460.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	930	5.20	4,836.00	4.85	4,510.50
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	580	1.10	638.00	1.00	580.00
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 21				659,476.00		708,708.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Datil Road Resurfacing Project
Thelma Avenue to San Miguelito Drive; and
Sierra Del Sol Resurfacing Project
Ramon Road to La Canada Way
Community of Thousand Palms
Project No. C9-0053, C9-0054

Advertised: February 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.13)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 26, 2020

					4		5	
					Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		Matich Corporation Highland, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,794.00	3,794.00	9,700.00	9,700.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	88,000.00	88,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,100.00	7,100.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,700.00	10,700.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	14,810	3.33	49,317.30	4.30	63,683.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	235	77.00	18,095.00	83.00	19,505.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	6,900	2.50	17,250.00	2.80	19,320.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	65	13.00	845.00	9.00	585.00
10	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	12,870	4.44	57,142.80	4.75	61,132.50
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,120	76.00	313,120.00	82.00	337,840.00
12	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	635	13.00	8,255.00	8.25	5,238.75
13	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	210	6.00	1,260.00	6.50	1,365.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	9,600.00	9,600.00	9,700.00	9,700.00
15	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,755	16.00	28,080.00	17.00	29,835.00
16	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	55	7.00	385.00	4.50	247.50
17	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	19	55.00	1,045.00	77.00	1,463.00
18	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	18	500.00	9,000.00	165.00	2,970.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	930	5.00	4,650.00	5.50	5,115.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	580	2.00	1,160.00	1.10	638.00
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 21				710,999.10		760,137.75

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Datil Road Resurfacing Project
Thelma Avenue to San Miguelito Drive; and
Sierra Del Sol Resurfacing Project
Ramon Road to La Canada Way
Community of Thousand Palms
Project No. C9-0053, C9-0054

Advertised: February 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.13)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 26, 2020

					6 ATP General Engineering Contractors San Diego, CA 92123		7 Vance Corporation Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	79,000.00	79,000.00	68,500.00	68,500.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,200.00	14,200.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	60,400.00	60,400.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	14,810	6.00	88,860.00	3.00	44,430.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	235	89.00	20,915.00	237.00	55,695.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	6,900	8.00	55,200.00	3.32	22,908.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	65	6.00	390.00	8.00	520.00
10	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	12,870	2.70	34,749.00	4.00	51,480.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,120	90.00	370,800.00	87.00	358,440.00
12	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	635	6.00	3,810.00	8.00	5,080.00
13	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	210	6.00	1,260.00	4.50	945.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
15	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,755	14.00	24,570.00	14.00	24,570.00
16	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	55	5.10	280.50	6.00	330.00
17	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	19	60.00	1,140.00	203.00	3,857.00
18	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	18	550.00	9,900.00	493.00	8,874.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	930	5.00	4,650.00	5.00	4,650.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	580	4.00	2,320.00	1.05	609.00
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 21				812,344.50		822,688.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Datil Road Resurfacing Project
Thelma Avenue to San Miguelito Drive; and
Sierra Del Sol Resurfacing Project
Ramon Road to La Canada Way
Community of Thousand Palms
Project No. C9-0053, C9-0054

Advertised: February 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.13)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 26, 2020

					8		9	
					Sully Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821		LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	59,000.00	59,000.00	37,250.00	37,250.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	33,250.00	33,250.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	9,250.00	9,250.00
6	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	14,810	5.00	74,050.00	7.00	103,670.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	235	65.00	15,275.00	84.20	19,787.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	6,900	7.00	48,300.00	3.60	24,840.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	65	10.00	650.00	40.60	2,639.00
10	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	12,870	6.00	77,220.00	3.90	50,193.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,120	95.00	391,400.00	105.00	432,600.00
12	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	635	10.00	6,350.00	20.40	12,954.00
13	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	210	8.00	1,680.00	7.80	1,638.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	4,650.00	4,650.00
15	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,755	12.00	21,060.00	13.60	23,868.00
16	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	55	6.00	330.00	5.70	313.50
17	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	19	60.00	1,140.00	55.00	1,045.00
18	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	18	600.00	10,800.00	610.00	10,980.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	930	6.00	5,580.00	5.00	4,650.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	580	2.00	1,160.00	3.95	2,291.00
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 21				838,995.00		857,368.50

Subcontractors

**Project: Datil Road Resurfacing Project
Thelma Avenue to San Miguelito Drive; and
Sierra Del Sol Resurfacing Project
Ramon Road to La Canada Way
Community of Thousand Palms**

Project No.: C9-0053, C9-0054

Apparent Low Bidder: Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
E B S Utilities Adjusting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879 Lic. No. 932798 Dir Reg No. 1000004286	Various Utilities Lowering
Safe USA, Inc. Ontario, CA 91762 Lic. No. 874085 Dir Reg No. 1000000311	16 - 20 Striping, Signing, Markings
Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752 Lic. No. 569352 Dir Reg No. 1000003363	6 Operated Machine Rental